

THE ASSAM GAZETTE

অসাধাৰণ EXTRAORDINARY প্ৰাপ্ত কৰ্তৃত্বৰ দ্বাৰা প্ৰকাশিত PUBLISHED BY THE AUTHORITY

নং 576 দিশপুৰ, মঙ্গলবাৰ, 19 ডিচেম্বৰ 2023, 28 আঘোণ, 1945 (শক) No. 576 Dispur, Tuesday, 19th December, 2023, 28th Agrahayana, 1945 (S. E.)

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR MEDICAL EDUCATION & RESEARCH DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

The 29th August, 2023

No.MER.130252/99.- The Governor of Assam is pleased to constitute the **Governing Body (GB)** and the **Executive Committee (EC)** with the following composition for the Hospital Management Society of the Diphu Medical College & Hospital, Diphu under the Administrative jurisdiction of Karbi Anglong District.:-

A. Governing Body:

Sl. No.	Name	Designation
1.	Shri Tuliram Ronghang, Hon'ble CEM, KAAC	Chairman
2.	District Commissioner, Karbi Anglong	Vice - Chairman
3.	Shri Numal Momin, Hon'ble MLA, Bokajan	Member
4.	Shri Bidya Sing Engleng, Hon'ble MLA, Diphu	Member
5.	Shri Darsing Ronghang, Hon'ble MLA, Howraghat	Member
6.	Shri Rupsing Teron, Hon'ble MLA, Baithalangso	Member
7.	Director of Medical Education, Assam	Member
8.	Principal-cum-Chief Superintendent, DMCH, Diphu	Member Secretary
9.	Representative of Medical Education & Research Department	Member
10.	Superintendent of the Diphu Medical College Hospital	Member
11.	Addl. Superintendent of the Diphu Medical College Hospital	Member

Sl. No.	Name		Designation
12.	Addl. Deputy Commissioner (Development), Karbi Anglong		
13.	Additional Director of Medical Education (Administration), Assam		
14.	Representative of North Eastern Council.		
15.	Representative of Public Works Department (Building) & Electrical and PHE		
16.	Representative of Assam State Electricity Board		
17.	Representative of State Pollution Control Board		
18.	Representative of the Municipality		Member
19.	Joint DHS of Karbi Anglong District		
20.	Head of the Departments of the Diphu	Surgery on Rotation	Member
	Medical College & Hospital, Diphu	Biochemistry on Rotation	Member
		Pediatrics on Rotation	Member
21.	Finance & Accounts Officer, DMCH, Diphu		Member

B. Executive Committee.

Sl. No.	Name		Designation
1.	Principal-cum-Chief Superintendent, Dipho	Chairman	
2.	Superintendent, Diphu Medical College	Member Secretary	
3.	Additional Superintendent, DMCH, Diphu	Member	
4.	Additional District Commissioner, Karbi A	Member	
5.	Representative of Public Works Department (Building)		Member
6.	Representative of Assam State Electricity Board		Member
7.	Head of the Departments of the Diphu	Surgery on Rotation	Member
	Medical College & Hospital, Diphu	Biochemistry on Rotation	Member
		Pediatrics on Rotation	Member
8.	Finance & Accounts Officer, Diphu Medic	Member	

The Society will conduct as per existing Rules and procedures of the State Govt. and others and the Hospital Management Society should follow all the terms and conditions issued by the Government time to time.

SIDDHARTH SINGH,

Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Assam, Medical Education & Research Department.